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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF  HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO  4541

ANSWERED ON  12.04.2017

Human trafficking

4541 Shri Vishambhar Prasad Nishad

Smt. Chhaya Verma
Ch. Sukhram Singh Yadav

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :-
(a) whether the cases of human trafficking are continuously increasing in

 the country;


(b) the State-wise details of the number of human trafficking cases in the last three years;


(c) whether laxity in the anti-human trafficking cases has been noticed as a result of which the targeted success to check human trafficking could not be achieved;


(d) whether the cases of missing children and women are higher in Chhattisgarh in comparison to other States; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

 (SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b): The State and UT-wise details of human trafficking cases registered during the last three years, as compiled by National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB), are at Annex- I.
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(c): 'Police' and 'Public Order' are State subjects under the Seventh Schedule to the Constitution of India and therefore it is the primary duty of the State Governments to prevent, detect, register and investigate the crime and prosecute the criminals involved in human-trafficking. The Central Government supplements the efforts of the States from time to time by providing them financial assistance for modernization of their Police Forces in terms of weaponry, communication, equipment, mobility, training and other infrastructure.


(d) & (e): As per data furnished by States and UTs to the National Crime Records Bureau, the State/UT wise details of children and women reported missing during the year 2015, including the State of Chhattisgarh, are at Annex-II.
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